

CWP No. 8398 of 2014

19.11.2014 Present: Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Advocate, with Mr. Neel Kamal Sood & Mr. Vasu Sood, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr. Anup Rattan & Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No. 3.

CMP No. 18161 of 2014

Leave granted. The application is disposed of.

CWP No. 8398 of 2014 & CMP No. 18162 of 2014

Issue notice. Mr. Anup Rattan, learned Additional Advocate General, and Mr. Ashok Sharma, learned Assistant Solicitor General of India, waive notice on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 & 4 and respondent No. 3, respectively. Reply be filed within six weeks with an advance copy of the same to the learned counsel for the petitioner enabling him to file rejoinder within two weeks thereafter. List on **18th March, 2015**, alongwith CWP No. 5704 of 2014.

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

November 19, 2014
(rajni)