

CWP No. 8398 of 2014
a/w CWP No. 5704 of 2014

18.03.2015 Present: Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur & Mr. Vasu Sood, Advocates, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr. Anup Rattan & Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, and Mr. Kush Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No. 3.

CWP No. 8398 of 2014

Respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 have already filed reply. Reply on behalf of respondent No. 3 be filed by or before the next date, failing which the right of respondent No. 3 to file reply shall be deemed to have been closed.

CWP No. 5704 of 2014

All respondents have filed replies. Rejoinder be filed by or before the next date.

List both the petitions on **21st July, 2015**.

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

March 18, 2015
(rajni / krt)