

**MS ACC LTD Versus DIRECTOR OF INDUSTRIES**

**CWP-2830 of 2014,**  
**a/w CWP-1507 of 2012**  
**CWP-3098 of 2014,**  
**CWP-5704 of 2014,**  
**CWP-8398 of 2014 &**  
**CWP-940 of 2016**

01.04.2025 Present : Mr. Vishal Mohan and Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocates with Mr. Kulwant Chauhan, Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Mr. Praveen Sharma, Mr. Jeevesh Sharma and Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2 & 4-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3-UOI.

Mr. Amitabh Rajat, General Manager (Legal) and Mr. Virender Thakur, Assistant Manager (Legal) of petitioner present in-person.

List on 08.05.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**  
**Judge**

1<sup>st</sup> April, 2025  
(Pardeep)