

M/s Ekta Chemicals & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors. a/w connected matters

CWP No.2830 of 2014 a/w
CWP No.1507 of 2012, CWP
Nos.309, 5704 & 8398 of
2014 and CWP No.940 of 2016

02.12.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa and Mr. Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocates with Mr. Kulwant Chauhan, Mr. Praveen Sharma, Ms. Narvada and Mr. Jeevesh Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner(s) in the respective petitions.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2 and 4-State.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.3-UOI.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,

list on **23.12.2025**.

December 02, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge