

**M/s Ambuja Cements Ltd. Vs. State & Ors. a/w
connected matter**

CWP Nos.8398 & 5704/2014

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Vishal Mohan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Kulwant Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2 & 4 in both the petitions.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.3 in both the petitions.

Compliance affidavit has not been filed.

At the request of learned Additional Advocate General,
list both these matters on **05.05.2026**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

10th April, 2026 (Rohit)