

**M/s Ambuja Cements Ltd. Vs. State of HP and Ors and connected matter**

**CWP Nos.8398 & 5704 of 2014**

**05.05.2026 Present:** Mr. Kulwant Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1,2 and 4-State, in both the petitions.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Sr. Panel Counsel, for respondent No.3, in both the petitions.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record office instructions dated 04.05.2026 from the office of Additional Chief Secretary (Industries) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, and on that basis seeks two weeks' further time to file compliance affidavit. Prayer is accepted.

Matter is finally adjourned to **29.05.2026**.

Compliance affidavit be filed in the meanwhile.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

May 5, 2026  
(R.Atal)